GT HOLDER
EXTERNAL GROOVING FOR
SMALL PARTS MACHINING
TOOL NEWS B282A
GT HOLDER
EXTERNAL GROOVING FOR
2 3
GT

20 x 20 x 120 mm
25 x 25 x 150 mm
.375" x.375" x4.724"
GTAT(inch holder only)
GTBT
GTCT
.500" x.500"x4.724"
.625" x.625" x4.724"
10 x 10 x 80 mm
10 x 10 x 120 mm
12 x 12 x 120 mm
16 x 16 x 120 mm
20 x 20 x 120 mm
25 x 25 x 150 mm
10 x 10 x 80 mm
GTCT10 x 10 x 120 mm
90°
10 x 10 x 100 mm
GTAT
GTBT

W
F
2°
6°
GTAH,  GTBH,  GTCH
R L H B HF LF WF CDX LH HBH
GTAHR/L0808-20S a a
GTAT
GTBT*
GTCT*
8 8 8 80 ─ 2 15 5 0.25 3.0 1
GTAHR/L0808-20 a a 8 8 8 120 ─ 2 15 5 0.25 3.0 1
GTAHR/L1010-20S a a 10 10 10 80 ─ 2 15 3 0.25 3.0 1
GTAHR/L1010-20 a a 10 10 10 120 ─ 2 15 3 0.25 3.0 1
GTAHR/L1212-20S a a 12 12 12 80 ─ 2 15 1 0.25 3.0 1
GTAHR/L1212-20 a a 12 12 12 120 ─ 2 15 1 0.25 3.0 1
GTAHR/L1616-20 a a 16 16 16 120 ─ 2 15 ─ 0.25 3.0 1
GTAHR/L2020-20 a a 20 20 20 120 25 2 25 ─ 0.25 3.0 2
GTAHR/L2525-20 a a 25 25 25 150 32 2 25 ─ 0.25 3.0 2
GTBHR/L1010-30S a a
GTBT
GTCT
10 10 10 80 ─ 3 15 3 1.45 3.0 1
GTBHR/L1010-30 a a 10 10 10 120 ─ 3 15 3 1.45 3.0 1
GTBHR/L1212-30 a a 12 12 12 120 ─ 3 15 1 1.45 3.0 1
GTBHR/L1616-30 a a 16 16 16 120 ─ 3 15 ─ 1.45 3.0 1
GTBHR/L2020-30 a a 20 20 20 120 25 3 25 ─ 1.45 3.0 2
GTBHR/L2525-30 a a 25 25 25 150 32 3 25 ─ 1.45 3.0 2
GTCHR/L1010-30S a a
GTCT
10 10 10 80 ─ 3 15 3 2.5 3.0 1
GTCHR/L1010-30 a a 10 10 10 120 ─ 3 15 3 2.5 3.0 1
GToH-0808,1010,1212,1616 NS404W 6.2 NKY15S
GToH-2020,2525 FC400890T 22.1 TKY10F
=a
GTAF
R L H B HF LF WF CDX* LH HBH
GTAFR/L1010-30 a a
GTAT
GTBT*
GTCT*
10 10 10 100 15 3 14 3 0.25 3.0
GTAFR/L1212-30 a a 12 12 12 100 17 3 14 1 0.25 3.0
GTAFR/L1616-30 a a 16 16 16 120 21 3 14 ─ 0.25 3.0
GTAFR/L2020-30 a a 20 20 20 120 25 3 14 ─ 0.25 3.0
GTAFR/L2525-30 a a 25 25 25 120 30 3 14 ─ 0.25 3.0
FC400890T 22.1 TKY10F
External Grooving for Small Parts Machining
a  : USA Stock
EXTERNAL GROOVING

VP
15
TF
VP
15
K
Z
M
T2
01
5
(in) (mm)
GTAT02506V3RP-E R a a .010 0.25 .011 .001 .375 .125
GTAT03006V3RP-E R a a .012 0.30 .011 .001 .375 .125
GTAT03306V3RP-E R a a .013 0.33 .011 .001 .375 .125
GTAT04312V3RP-E R a a .017 0.43 .035 .001 .375 .125
GTAT05312V5RP-E R a a .021 0.53 .035 .002 .375 .125
GTAT05312V5LP-E L a a .021 0.53 .035 .002 .375 .125
GTAT03306V3R-E R a .013 0.33 .011 .001 .375 .125
GTAT03306V3L-E L a .013 0.33 .011 .001 .375 .125
GTAT04312V3R-E R a .017 0.43 .035 .001 .375 .125
GTAT04312V3L-E L a .017 0.43 .035 .001 .375 .125
GTAT05312V5R-E R a .021 0.53 .035 .002 .375 .125
GTAT05312V5L-E L a .021 0.53 .035 .002 .375 .125
GTAT06512V5R-E R a a .026 0.65 .035 .002 .375 .125
GTAT06512V5L-E L a a .026 0.65 .035 .002 .375 .125
GTAT07520V5R-E R a a a .030 0.75 .071 .002 .375 .125
GTAT07520V5L-E L a a a .030 0.75 .071 .002 .375 .125
GTAT09520V5R-E R a a a .037 0.95 .071 .002 .375 .125
GTAT09520V5L-E L a a a .037 0.95 .071 .002 .375 .125
GTAT10020V5R-E R a a a .039 1.00 .071 .002 .375 .125
GTAT10020V5L-E L a a a .039 1.00 .071 .002 .375 .125
GTAT1002001R-E R a .039 1.00 .071 .004 .375 .125
GTAT1002001L-E L a .039 1.00 .071 .004 .375 .125
GTAT11020V5R-E R a a .043 1.10 .071 .002 .375 .125
GTAT11020V5L-E L a a .043 1.10 .071 .002 .375 .125
GTAT12020V5R-E R a a a .047 1.20 .071 .002 .375 .125
GTAT12020V5L-E L a a a .047 1.20 .071 .002 .375 .125
GTAT1202001R-E R a .047 1.20 .071 .004 .375 .125
GTAT1202001L-E L a .047 1.20 .071 .004 .375 .125
GTAT12520V5R-E R a a .049 1.25 .071 .002 .375 .125
GTAT12520V5L-E L a a .049 1.25 .071 .002 .375 .125
GTAT14020V5R-E R a a a .055 1.40 .071 .002 .375 .125
GTAT14020V5L-E L a a a .055 1.40 .071 .002 .375 .125
GTBT14530V5R-E R a a .057 1.45 .110 .002 .375 .125
GTBT14530V5L-E L a a .057 1.45 .110 .002 .375 .125
GTBT15030V5R-E R a a a .059 1.50 .110 .002 .375 .125
GTBT15030V5L-E L a a a .059 1.50 .110 .002 .375 .125
GTBT1503001R-E R a .059 1.50 .110 .004 .375 .125
GTBT1503001L-E L a .059 1.50 .110 .004 .375 .125
GTBT17030V5R-E R a a .067 1.70 .110 .002 .375 .125
GTBT17030V5L-E L a a .067 1.70 .110 .002 .375 .125
GTBT17530V5R-E R a a .069 1.75 .110 .002 .375 .125
GTBT17530V5L-E L a a .069 1.75 .110 .002 .375 .125
GTBT18030V5R-E R a a a .071 1.80 .110 .002 .375 .125
GTBT18030V5L-E L a a a .071 1.80 .110 .002 .375 .125
GTBT20030V5R-E R a a a .079 2.00 .110 .002 .375 .125
GTBT20030V5L-E L a a a .079 2.00 .110 .002 .375 .125
GTBT2003001R-E R a a .079 2.00 .110 .004 .375 .125
GTBT2003001L-E L a a .079 2.00 .110 .004 .375 .125
GTBT22530V5R-E R a a a .089 2.25 .110 .002 .375 .125
GTBT22530V5L-E L a a a .089 2.25 .110 .002 .375 .125
GTBT2253001R-E R a .089 2.25 .110 .004 .375 .125
GTBT2253001L-E L a .089 2.25 .110 .004 .375 .125
SH-GTAF
R L H B DCONMS LF LU WF CDX*
SH160-GTAFL-30 a
GTAT
GTBT*
GTCT*
15 15 16 85 18 6 3 0.25 3.0
SH190-GTAFL-30 a 18 18 19.05 115 18 6 3 0.25 3.0
SH200-GTAFL-30 a 19 19 20 100 18 6 3 0.25 3.0
SH220-GTAFL-30 a 21 21 22 120 18 6 3 0.25 3.0
SH250-GTAFL-30 a 24 24 25 120 18 10 3 0.25 3.0
SH254-GTAFL-30 a 24 24 25.4 115 18 10 3 0.25 3.0
FC400890T 22.1 TKY10F
External Grooving for Small Parts Machining
INSERTS
*

S7
02
5
VP
15
TF
VP
15
K
Z
M
T2
01
5
(in) (mm)
GTCT25030V5R-E R a a a .098 2.50 .110 .002 .375 .125
GTCT25030V5L-E L a a a .098 2.50 .110 .002 .375 .125
GTCT2503001R-E R a .098 2.50 .110 .004 .375 .125
GTCT2503001L-E L a .098 2.50 .110 .004 .375 .125
GTCT27530V5R-E R a a a .108 2.75 .110 .002 .375 .125
GTCT27530V5L-E L a a a .108 2.75 .110 .002 .375 .125
GTCT30030V5R-E R a a a .118 3.00 .110 .002 .375 .125
GTCT30030V5L-E L a a a .118 3.00 .110 .002 .375 .125
GTCT3003001R-E R a .118 3.00 .110 .004 .375 .125
GTCT3003001L-E L a .118 3.00 .110 .004 .375 .125
GTAT03006V3R-U R a a a .012 0.30 .011 .001 .375 .125
GTAT03006V3L-U L a a a .012 0.30 .011 .001 .375 .125
GTAT05012V5R-U R a a a .020 0.50 .035 .002 .375 .125
GTAT05012V5L-U L a a a .020 0.50 .035 .002 .375 .125
GTAT07520V5R-U R a a a .030 0.75 .071 .002 .375 .125
GTAT07520V5L-U L a a a .030 0.75 .071 .002 .375 .125
GTAT09520V5R-U R a a a .037 0.95 .071 .002 .375 .125
GTAT09520V5L-U L a a a .037 0.95 .071 .002 .375 .125
GTAT10020V5R-U R a a a .039 1.00 .071 .002 .375 .125
GTAT10020V5L-U L a a a .039 1.00 .071 .002 .375 .125
GTAT10320V5R-U R a .041 1.03 .071 .002 .375 .125
GTAT12520V5R-U R a a a .049 1.25 .071 .002 .375 .125
GTAT12520V5L-U L a a a .049 1.25 .071 .002 .375 .125
GTBT14530V5R-U R a a a .057 1.45 .110 .002 .375 .125
GTBT14530V5L-U L a a a .057 1.45 .110 .002 .375 .125
GTBT15030V5R-U R a a a .059 1.50 .110 .002 .375 .125
GTBT15030V5L-U L a a a .059 1.50 .110 .002 .375 .125
GTBT17530V5R-U R a a a .069 1.75 .110 .002 .375 .125
GTBT17530V5L-U L a a a .069 1.75 .110 .002 .375 .125
GTBT20030V5R-U R a a a .079 2.00 .110 .002 .375 .125
GTBT20030V5L-U L a a a .079 2.00 .110 .002 .375 .125
GTCT25030V5R-U R a a a .098 2.50 .110 .002 .375 .125
GTCT25030V5L-U L a a a .098 2.50 .110 .002 .375 .125
GTAT0330600R-VT R a .013 0.33 .010 .000 .375 .125
GTAT0431200R-VT R a .017 0.43 .035 .000 .375 .125
GTAT0532000R-VT R a .021 0.53 .063 .000 .375 .125
GTAT0652000R-VT R a .026 0.65 .063 .000 .375 .125
GTAT0752000R-VT R a .030 0.75 .063 .000 .375 .125
GTAT0802000R-VT R a .031 0.80 .063 .000 .375 .125
GTAT0852000R-VT R a .033 0.85 .063 .000 .375 .125
GTAT0952000R-VT R a .037 0.95 .063 .000 .375 .125
GTAT1002000R-VT R a .039 1.00 .063 .000 .375 .125
GTAT1102000R-VT R a .043 1.10 .063 .000 .375 .125
GTAT1202000R-VT R a .047 1.20 .063 .000 .375 .125
GTAT1302000R-VT R a .051 1.30 .063 .000 .375 .125
GTAT1402000R-VT R a .055 1.40 .063 .000 .375 .125
GTBT1503000R-VT R a .059 1.50 .106 .000 .375 .125
GTBT2003000R-VT R a .079 2.00 .106 .000 .375 .125
External Grooving for Small Parts Machining
RECOMMENDED CUTTING CONDITIONS
Material Properties Grade Cutting Speed vc (SFM) Feed f (IPR)
Pure Iron, Free Cutting Steel